FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		8661 7 7 1998		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATF NT - 11 - 1998
4.24.98	1 \-	學學學		lests teett mister misse Silink Bliffe Bill 1861
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	S. Please record the at	tached original govern	<u> </u>
Submission Type	or ratorito and readman	Conveyance Typ		icit(3) or copy(ics).
New		Assignment	Security Agree	ment
1—	. Decordation)			
Resubmission (Nor Document ID#	1-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO		Merger	Other	
Reel # Corrective Docume	Frame #	(For itee	U.S. Government	leancies)
Reel #	Frame #	· —	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	names of conveying partie	s attached -
Name (line 1) Allan T. Hu		Mark II additional I	lames of conveying partie	Sattached Execution Date Month Day Year 03/25/98
Name (line 2)				
			*****	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Richard K.	Spielberger			Month Day Year 03/24/98
				00/24/00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Honeywell	Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Office of G	eneral Counsel			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) P. O. Box (524 - MN12-8251			of a domestic representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Honeywell	Plaza (55408)	,	MAX	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Minneapoli	is City	Minnesota State/Country	55440-05 Zip Co	
Domestic Represen		ddross	r the first Receiving Party	
Name		W /		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
ļ ———				
Address (line 4)				
5/08/1998 DCDATES 00000127 0	82727 08962512 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
i	AFIF(AGAMENTE			40€
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				706

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 202318 5.2

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
CHAD DOES	0007		

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Num	ber 612/951-0590
Name	Gregory A. Bruns, Registration No. 33,656		
Address (line 1)	Honeywell Inc., Office of General Counsel		
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 524, MN12-8251		
Address (line 3)	Honeywell Plaza (55408)		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55440-0524		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		ark if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Natent Natent Application Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
08/962,512	Tent Application Number (5)		atent Number(3)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Appli st named executing inventor.	ication, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number <u>y if </u> a U.S. Application Number _{PCT}		PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of I	Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved	#
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed t Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if additional fo Deposit	ees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	# 08-2727
	Authori	ization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🚺 No 🗌
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	e best of my knowledge and belief, the belief of the copy is a true copy of the original ted herein.		
	egory A. Bruns of Person Signing	gong A 5 M	mz 4/21/98 Date

	<i>.</i>	ASSIGNME	NI
WHEREAS, We, _	Allan T. Hurst	_ of	Anoka ,
County of	Anoka	_, and State of	Minnesota
	Richard K. Spielberger	of	Maple Grove ,
County of	Hennepin	_, and State of	Minnesota
		of	·
County of		_, and State of	
have invented certain new ar for which an application is a herewith, and	•		e for Magnetic Devices States, said application having been executed on even date
principal offices at Honeywe	ll Plaza, Minneapolis, Minn	esota 55408 U.S.A	under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in rs Patent to be obtained therefor,
acknowledged, we have sold Inc., its successors and assig foreign and domestic, that r	, assigned and transferred, as ms, our entire right, title and may or shall issue, including the to which the United Sta	nd by these present d interest in and to g all of our rights ates is a party, and	by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby is do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or if we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of dance herewith.
in its own name if desired,	in any and all foreign count	ries, and additiona	anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent lly to claim the filing date of said United States application ntion, treaty and/or agreement.
any act whatsoever conflicting further or additional consider and do such additional acts enjoyment of this grant, and extended Letters Patent of the	ng with these presents, and the ration, but at the expense of as said assignee, its succent render all necessary assists the United States, or any of an	hat we or our exect f the said assignee assors and assigns, tance in making and all foreign coun	essors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or de utors or administrators will at any time upon request, withou its successors and assigns, execute such additional writing may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assigneed oplication for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of tries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring dings or transactions involving such applications or patents.
Date March	25, 19 9 9	First N	ame, Middle Initial, Last Name
Date March	24 <u>, 19</u> 9	8 <u>K</u>	schard & Spelberger ame, Middle Initial, Last Name

Assign-J (6/91)

Richard K. Spielberger

On this 25 th day of Mark to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public County State of My Commission Expires On this 24th day of Mark to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. State of My Commission Expires County of Horne 1 On this 24th day of Mark 19 ph, before me personally appeared Richard K. Spielberger to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public, Montary Public, My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	State of Mennesa ta)	
County of		
Allan T. Hurst, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTARY PUBLIC - MININESOTA State of	County of Hennepin	
Allan T. Hurst, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTATY PUBLIC - SUNKESOTA State of	an 25/h me March 10	98
State of	On this Of PA day of 17 (Walk 19)	to be the person described in and who everuted the foregoing
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTATY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires On this		
Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires On this 24th day of More to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. State of On this	_	
State of My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000 On this 24th day of March 19 ph 19 before me personally appeared Richard K. Spielberger to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public, County State of My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of		
State of	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	
State of	Ev	My Commission Expires <u>Jan. 31, 2000</u>
County of Herrugin On this 24th day of March, 19 9, before me personally appeared Richard K. Spielberger to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA State of My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 State of	,	ν
County of Herrican Section Secti	State of Minnesota)	
On this)ss.	
On this	County of Nemeral)	
Richard K. Spielberger, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COLLEEN SUE DUPONT		H hefore me personally appeared
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires On this	Richard K. Snielberger to r	ne known to be the person described in and who executed the
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT Notary Public, Dounty State of My Commission Expires On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public, County		
State of		
State of	COLLEEN SUE DUPONT	
State of		State of
On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public, County State of	<u>*************************************</u>	My Commission Expires flow. 31, 2000
On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public, County State of		· ·
On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notary Public, County State of	State of	
On this		
	County of)	
	On this day of .19	, before me personally appeared
Notary Public, County State of		
State of	who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that	he executed the same as his free act and deed.
State of		
State of		Notary Public, County
My Commission Expires		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		My Commission Expires